
RESOLUTION NO. 2023-      
 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA MESA 
AUTHORIZING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO SELECT ELECTRIC, 
INC., FOR THE EL CAJON BOULEVARD AND JESSIE AVENUE SAFETY 
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 
 

 
 WHEREAS, Select Electric, Inc., was awarded a construction contract for Bid 23-01, for 
the El Cajon and Jessie Avenue Safety Improvements Project; 
 
 WHEREAS, Unforeseen utility conflicts were identified, requiring potholing, staking and 
surveying be added to the construction contract.; 
 
 WHEREAS, Change Order no. 1 will provide potholing, staking, and surveying services 
to the construction contract; and 
 
 WHEREAS, Construction Change Orders over $25,000 require City Council approval. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the 
City of La Mesa, California, that the Mayor is hereby authorized and instructed to execute for 
and on behalf of said City, Contract Change Order No. 1, which shall supply potholing, staking, 
and surveying services, between the City of La Mesa and Select Electric, Inc., for an amount of 
$33,372.45, for the El Cajon Boulevard and Jessie Avenue Safety Improvements Project.  Said 
contract change order is on file in the Office of the City Clerk. 
 

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a Regular meeting of the City Council of the City of 
La Mesa, California, held the 9th day of May 2023, by the following vote, to wit: 
 
 AYES:  
 
 NOES: 
 
 ABSENT: 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK 

 
 I, MEGAN WIEGELMAN, City Clerk of the City of La Mesa, California, do hereby certify 
the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2023-     , duly passed and adopted 
by the City Council of said City on the date and by the vote therein recited. 
 
 
 
 
       MEGAN WIEGELMAN, CMC, City Clerk 
 
 
(SEAL OF CITY) 
 
 


